□□□ -
Series name
MPFN 141206 R47 0.47uH M 20%
252012 1R0 1.0uH
4R7 4.7uH
.Shape and Dimension .Recommended PCB Pattern
Dimensions(mm)
MPFN141206H 1.40 ± 0.2 1.20 ± 0.2 0.65 Max 1.20 Typ 0.45 Typ 0.50 Typ 0.45 Ref 1.30 Ref 1.60 Ref
MPFN141208H 1.40 ± 0.2 1.20 ± 0.2 0.80 Max 1.20 Typ 0.45 Typ 0.50 Typ 0.45 Ref 1.30 Ref 1.60 Ref
MPFN160806H 1.60 ± 0.2 0.80 ± 0.2 0.65 Max 0.80 Typ 0.55 Typ 0.50 Typ 0.40 Ref 0.90 Ref 1.80Ref
MPFN160808H 1.60 ± 0.2 0.80 ± 0.2 0.80 Max 0.80 Typ 0.55 Typ 0.50 Typ 0.40 Ref 0.90 Ref 1.80Ref
MPFN160810H 1.60 ± 0.2 0.80 ± 0.2 1.00 Max 0.80 Typ 0.55 Typ 0.50 Typ 0.40 Ref 0.90 Ref 1.80Ref
MPFN201208H 2.00 ± 0.2 1.20 ± 0.2 0.80 Max 1.20 Typ 0.75 Typ 0.60 Typ 0.50 Ref 1.30 Ref 2.20 Ref
MPFN201210H 2.00 ± 0.2 1.20 ± 0.2 1.00 Max 1.20 Typ 0.75 Typ 0.60 Typ 0.50 Ref 1.30 Ref 2.20 Ref
MPFN201608H 2.00 ± 0.2 1.60 ± 0.2 0.80 Max 1.60 Typ 0.70 Typ 0.60 Typ 0.50 Ref 1.70 Ref 2.20 Ref
MPFN201610H 2.00 ± 0.2 1.60 ± 0.2 1.00 Max 1.60 Typ 0.70 Typ 0.60 Typ 0.50 Ref 1.70 Ref 2.20 Ref
MPFN201612H 2.00 ± 0.2 1.60 ± 0.2 1.20 Max 1.60 Typ 0.70 Typ 0.60 Typ 0.50 Ref 1.70 Ref 2.20 Ref
MPFN252010H 2.50 ± 0.2 2.00 ± 0.3 1.00 Max 2.00 Typ 0.90 Typ 0.70 Typ 0.60 Ref 2.10 Ref 2.70 Ref
MPFN252012H 2.50 ± 0.2 2.00 ± 0.3 1.20 Max 2.00 Typ 0.90 Typ 0.70 Typ 0.60 Ref 2.10 Ref 2.70 Ref
MPFN322508H 3.20 ± 0.2 2.50 ± 0.3 0.80 Max 2.55 Typ 1.15 Typ 0.90 Typ 0.60 Ref 2.80 Ref 3.60 Ref
MPFN322512H 3.20 ± 0.2 2.50 ± 0.3 1.20 Max 2.55 Typ 1.15 Typ 0.90 Typ 0.60 Ref 2.80 Ref 3.60 Ref
Equivalent Circuit Schematic Material List:
No. Location
1 Core
2 Wire

No mechanical and electrical defects are found after testing based on the above profile and
keeping under the conditions of room temperature and humidity for 2 hours.
Twice reflow test is acceptable with the test interval remaining 1 hour under the normal
conditions.
The reflow test profile may vary with the testing instruments.
. Recommended Reflow Conditions
The recommended reflow profile is based on the testing instruments used. Solder ability will
depend on the testing equipments, reflow conditions, testing method, etc. So it is necessary to
make a confirmation of them when the reflow conditions are set up.
However halogen lamp shall be used, side heat will be beyond range of resistance heat,
so we can't recommend it.
SMD Molding Power Inductor(Flat Wire) / MPFN Type
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN141206H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 3.1 3.4 2.8 3 45 37 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN141208H-R33M 0.33 ± 20% 5.0 5.3 3.7 4.0 28 23 1MHz/1V
MPFN141208H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 4.3 4.6 3.5 3.8 29 35 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN160806H-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 1.6 1.8 1.2 1.4 160 135 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN160808H-R22M 0.22 ± 20% 5.2 5.5 3.1 3.4 40 33 1MHz/1V
MPFN160808H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 3.8 4.1 2.3 2.6 100 80 1MHz/1V
MPFN160808H-R56M 0.56 ± 20% 3.7 4.0 1.9 2.2 110 85 1MHz/1V
MPFN160808H-R68M 0.68 ± 20% 3.0 3.3 1.9 2.1 130 110 1MHz/1V
MPFN160808H-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 2.8 3.0 1.9 2.1 200 180 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN201208H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 4.7 5.0 2.8 3.1 50 34 1MHz/1V
MPFN201208H-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 3.7 4.0 2.6 2.8 70 55 1MHz/1V
MPFN201208H-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 2.4 2.6 1.7 1.9 185 160 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN201608H-R24M 0.24 ± 20% 5.7 6.0 6.2 6.5 20 14 1MHz/1V
MPFN201608H-R33M 0.33 ± 20% 5.5 5.8 5.2 5.5 24 18 1MHz/1V
MPFN201608H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 5.5 5.5 4.3 4.6 27 24 1MHz/1V
MPFN201608H-R68M 0.68 ± 20% 4.9 5.1 3.5 3.8 44 39 1MHz/1V
MPFN201608H-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 3.0 3.3 3.3 3.6 60 53 1MHz/1V
MPFN201608H-1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 2.8 3.0 2.8 3.1 85 73 1MHz/1V
MPFN201608H-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 2.3 2.5 2.0 2.2 140 123 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN201610H-R10M 0.10 ± 20% 8.7 9.0 8.2 8.5 12 7 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-R15M 0.15 ± 20% 8.4 8.7 7.3 7.6 14 8 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-R24M 0.24 ± 20% 7.7 8.0 6.5 6.8 19 12 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-R33M 0.33 ± 20% 6.7 7.0 5.4 5.7 22 17 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 6.2 6.5 5.2 5.5 25 22 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-R68M 0.68 ± 20% 4.9 5.2 4.3 4.6 32 25 1MHz/1V
Test
Frequuency
DCR (mΩ)Irms (A)
Part No.

Isat (A) Irms (A) DCR (mΩ) Test
Frequuency
Isat (A) Irms (A) DCR (mΩ) Test
Frequuency
Test
Frequuency
Part No.
Isat (A) Irms (A) DCR (mΩ) Test
Frequuency
Part No.
Isat (A) Irms (A) DCR (mΩ) Test
Frequuency
SMD Molding Power Inductor(Flat Wire) / MPFN Type
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN201610H-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 4.3 4.6 4.2 4.5 43 35 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 2.9 3.2 2.4 2.6 100 80 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 2.8 3.0 2.3 2.5 150 120 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 2.1 2.3 1.5 1.7 170 140 1MHz/1V
MPFN201610H-4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 1.8 2.0 1.4 1.6 220 190 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN252010H-R24M 0.24 ± 20% 8.2 8.5 6.4 6.7 17.5 12 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-R33M 0.33 ± 20% 7.3 7.6 6.2 6.5 19 13 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 6.6 6.9 5.8 6.1 22 15 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-R68M 0.68 ± 20% 5.6 5.9 5.3 5.6 27 23 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 5.0 5.3 4.2 4.5 30 25 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 4.0 4.3 3.1 3.4 55 45 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 3.0 3.3 2.2 2.4 70 62 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.5 100 86 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 2.4 2.6 1.8 2.0 180 160 1MHz/1V
MPFN252010H-100M 10 ± 20% 1.35 1.55 0.75 1.0 560 500 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN252012H-R10M 0.10 ± 20% 11.5 12.5 10 11.0 10 6 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-R22M 0.22 ± 20% 9.3 9.6 7.9 8.2 14 9 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-R33M 0.33 ± 20% 8.0 8.3 6.5 6.8 17 11 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 7.2 7.5 6.2 6.5 19 13 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-R68M 0.68 ± 20% 6.2 6.5 6 6.3 23 17 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 5.3 5.6 3.7 4.0 42 35 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 5.3 4.5 3.4 3.7 50 44 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 3.5 3.8 2.4 2.6 75 55 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 2.7 3.0 2.1 2.3 97 80 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 2.5 2.7 1.3 1.5 220 210 1MHz/1V
MPFN252012H-100M 10 ± 20% 1.4 1.6 1 1.2 400 330 1MHz/1V
    . Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
(uH) Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
MPFN322512H-R33M 0.33 ± 20% 9.2 9.5 8.2 8.5 14 9 1MHz/1V
MPFN322512H-R47M 0.47 ± 20% 8.3 8.6 7.2 7.5 19 14 1MHz/1V
MPFN322512H-R68M 0.68 ± 20% 7.8 8.1 7.0 7.3 23 18 1MHz/1V
MPFN322512H-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 6.3 6.6 5.0 5.3 30 26 1MHz/1V
MPFN322512H-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 4.3 4.6 3.3 3.6 70 58 1MHz/1V
MPFN322512H-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 3.4 3.7 2.7 2.9 95 75 1MHz/1V
MPFN322512H-4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 2.6 2.9 2.0 2.3 135 115 1MHz/1V
Part No.
Isat (A) Irms (A) DCR (mΩ) Test
Frequuency
Part No.